
HealthWorks! Kids’ Museum St. Louis 
2024 Board of Directors 

 
 
Officers: 
 

 
Christena M. Clauss, RDH, Chair 
Alderwoman of Fenton 
886 San Sebastian Dr. 
Fenton, MO 63026 
636-343-4029 (home) 
314-630-4523 (cell) 
Chris@hwstl.org 
 
 
 

 
Dr. Craig Hollander, DDS, Vice Chair 
Pediatric Dentistry of Sunset Hills 
3555 Sunset Office Drive Suite 210 
St. Louis, MO 63127 
314-822-2764 (office) 
314-920-6292 (cell) 
craighdds@msn.com      
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Steve Wisniewski, CFP®, Treasurer 
Partner-Wealth Management  
RubinBrown LLP  
12 Coach N Four Lane 
St. Louis, MO  63131 
636-346-5070 (cell) 
Steve.Wisniewski@rubinbrown.com 
 
 

 
 
Amy Tiemeier, PharmD, Secretary 
Director & Associate Professor 
University of Health Services/St. Louis College of Pharmacy 
1 Pharmacy Place 
Saint Louis, Mo 63110 
 314-446-8554  
Amy.Tiemeier@uhsp.edu  
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Board Members: 
     

 
 Carmen Boeser 
 Copywriter & Editorial Specialist 
 Caleres 
 2714 Sulphur Avenue 
 St. Louis, MO 63139 
 314-809-8559 
 carmen.curtis@gmail.com 
 

 
   Aida De Anda Otero 
   Innovation and Educational Technology 
   4317 Wabash Avenue 
   St. Louis, MO 63103 
   314-307-5680 
   aidadeanda@hotmail.com 
                            
                                      

 
 Alicia Myles-Wartts 
Director-Learning and Development 
 Bi-State Development 
 314-458-6873 (cell) 
Myleswartts@gmail.com 
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 Dr. Charles F. Poeschl, DDS 
 Retired SIU Dental School Faculty 
 12511 B Postgrove Dr. 
 St. Louis, MO 63146 
 314-542-2479 (home) 
 314-330-1966 (cell) 
 cpoesch65@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

    
  Karen Steitz MS, RD, CSP, LD 
   Sensory Solutions 
   10506 Old Olive Street Road 
   Saint Louis, MO  63141 
   (314) 807-9983 
   karen.steitz@att.net  
 

 
 
Michelle Weltman 
Attorney 
Montana Legal Services Association 
2025 Mullan Dr Unit 110 
Missoula, MT 59808 
314-322-8956 (cell) 
MLWeltman@gmail.com 
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